
GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, 1994 (ACT 22 OF 1994) AS AMENDED

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 11(1) of the Restitution of the Land Rights Act 1994 (Act 22 of 1994)as amended, that a land claim for
Restitution of Land Rights has been lodged on the properties mentioned hereunder situated in Victor Khanye Local Municipality under Nkangala District in
the Mpumalanga Province as follows:

Description of property Particulars of the Claimants Identity Number KRP

The Remaining extent of portion 10,
portion 37 and portion 44

The late Thabo Alfred Kabini
The Kabini Family has appointed Siqatha
Thomas Kabini(7412015730082)
(on behalf of Kabini Family)

6102015718081 1213

The Remaining extent of portion 10
and portion 20

The late. Mhlokonywa Piet Mahlangu
The Mahlangu Family has been appointed
Annah Mahlangu (730218 06 36 089)
(on behalf of Mahlangu Family)

3612165254086 9072

CURRENT PARTICULARS OF THE PROPERTIES
WITKLIPBANK 202 IR

Description of
property

Owner of Property Title Deed Number Extent of
Property

Bonds Bond Holder Other Endorsements

The Remaining Stratplan Corp T109379/1996 184.4586ha B88202/1997 Standard Bank K1323/1987PC
Extent of Portion Consultants Pty Ltd
10 (199000379707) K4067/1987PC

K4148/1986PC

K763/1986RM
in favor of
Merwe
Wilhelmina

1
2

N
o
. 3

7
9
3
1

G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

 G
A

Z
E

T
T

E
, 2

2
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

0
1
4

T
his gazette is also available free online at w

w
w

.g
p

w
o

n
lin

e.co
.za

NOTICE 687 OF 2014



Georgina Van
Der

Portion 20 Stratplan Corp
Consultants Pty Ltd
(199000379707)

T109379/1996 110.4528ha None None K1324/1987PC

K227/1974RM
in favor of
Lombard
Magrieta
Isabella

K4068/1987PC

K4147/1986PC

K763/1983RM
in favor of
Merwe
Wilhelmina
Georgina Van
Der

Portion 37 Langenhoven Anna
Elisabetha
(5709250113082)

T39633/2004 256.9596ha None None K2349/1988PC

K56/1963RM

K929/1987PC

VA157/1988-
K56/63RM

Portion 44 Jerrie & Johan CC
(198901197123)

T20400/2003 29.4963ha None None K1112/1987PC

VA8069/2003
in favor of
Jerrie & Johan
CC

S
T
A

A
T

S
K

O
E

R
A

N
T
, 2

2
 A

U
G

U
S

T
U

S
 2

0
1
4

N
o
. 3

7
9
3
1

1
3

4
0
3
2
5
3
—

B
T

his gazette is also available free online at w
w

w
.g

p
w

o
n

lin
e.co

.za



The Regional Land Claims Commissioner, Mpumalanga Province will investigate all the claims in terms of the provisions of the Act, any party interested in the
above mentioned properties is hereby invited to submit within 30 [thirty days] from the date of publication of this notice to submit any comments, or further
information to:

Commissioner for Restitution of Land Rights
Private Bag X7201
Witbank
1035
or High- Tech House
23 Botha Avenue
Wibank
1035
TEL NO: 01 90 3552/FAX NO: 013 690 2438

CHECKE
LEGAL AD
DATE:

. CAROLINE FIPAZA
CER

MR. L. - 'HUTHA
REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSIONER
DATE: sz.0711,10.1720

1
4

N
o
. 3

7
9
3
1

G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

 G
A

Z
E

T
T

E
, 2

2
 A

U
G

U
S

T
 2

0
1
4

T
his gazette is also available free online at w

w
w

.g
p

w
o

n
lin

e.co
.za




