NOTICE 687 OF 2014

GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, 1994 (ACT 22 OF 1994) AS AMENDED

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 11(1) of the Restitution of the Land Rights Act 1994 (Act 22 of 1994) as amended, that a land claim for Restitution of Land Rights has been lodged on the properties mentioned hereunder situated in Victor Khanye Local Municipality under Nkangala District in the Mpumalanga Province as follows:

Description of property	Particulars of the Claimants	Identity Number	KRP
The Remaining extent of portion 10,	The late Thabo Alfred Kabini	6102015718081	• 1213
portion 37 and portion 44	The Kabini Family has appointed Siqatha		
	Thomas Kabini(7412015730082)		
	(on behalf of Kabini Family)		
The Remaining extent of portion 10	The late. Mhlokonywa Piet Mahlangu	3612165254086	• 9072
and portion 20	The Mahlangu Family has been appointed		
-	Annah Mahlangu (730218 06 36 089)		
	(on behalf of Mahlangu Family)	1	

CURRENT PARTICULARS OF THE PROPERTIES WITKLIPBANK 202 IR

Description of	Owner of Property	Title Deed Number	Extent of	Bonds	Bond Holder	Other Endorsements
property			Property			
The Remaining	Stratplan Corp	T109379/1996	184.4586ha	B88202/1997	Standard Bank	• K1323/1987PC
Extent of Portion 10	Consultants Pty Ltd (199000379707)					• K4067/1987PC
						• K4148/1986PC
						 K763/1986RM in favor of Merwe Wilhelmina

STAATSKOERANT, 22 AUGUSTUS 2014

						Georgina Van Der
Portion 20	Stratplan Corp Consultants Pty Ltd (199000379707)	T109379/1996	110.4528ha	None	None	 K1324/1987PC K227/1974RM in favor of Lombard Magrieta Isabella K4068/1987PC K4147/1986PC K763/1983RM in favor of Merwe Wilhelmina Georgina Van Der
Portion 37	Langenhoven Anna Elisabetha (5709250113082)	T39633/2004	256.9596ha	None	None	 K2349/1988PC K56/1963RM K929/1987PC VA157/1988- K56/63RM
Portion 44	Jerrie & Johan CC (198901197123)	T20400/2003	29.4963ha	None	None	 K1112/1987PC VA8069/2003 in favor of Jerrie & Johan CC

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 AUGUST 2014

The Regional Land Claims Commissioner, Mpumalanga Province will investigate all the claims in terms of the provisions of the Act, any party interested in the above mentioned properties is hereby invited to submit within 30 [thirty days] from the date of publication of this notice to submit any comments, or further information to:

Commissioner for Restitution of Land Rights

Private Bag X7201

Witbank

1035

or High- Tech House

23 Botha Avenue

Wibank

1035

TEL NO: 013_690 3552/FAX NO: 013 690 2438

CHECKED BY: MISS. CAROLINE FIPAZA

LEGAL ADMIN OFFICER

REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSIONER

DATE: 22/4/05/20